TATA MOTORS DOCUMENT SUBMISSION FOR ACCC

Query no. 1:
Are Takata airbags fitted to vehicles your company has supplied or continues to supply?

Response:
Yes, Takata airbags are fitted on our Xenon vehicles.

Query no. 2:
Do any vehicles supplied contain ammonium nitrate as the airbag inflator propellant?

Response:
There are 2 Airbags in the vehicle. Takata our Airbag supplier has confirmed to us the following:
e The Driver Airbag inflator contains GUNi (Guanidine Nitrate) propellant.
e The passenger Airbag does not contain only Ammonium Nitrate as a propellant but it
contains Desiccated Phase Stabilized Ammonium Nitrate.
e The subject of recall in various countries was linked to the use of only Ammonium
Nitrate as a propellant & not to the Desiccated Phase Stabilized Ammonium Nitrate
propellant or GUNi (Guanidine Nitrate).
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